DocuSign Envelope ID: 06F8A80A-64D0-4100-99D5-4698CF528C8C

UNIVERSITY
i 2 oF Amendment to Agreement
2% CALIFORNIA Replacing Terms and Conditions

This Amendment #2 to Agreement UCOP# 2018.000208 (“Agreement”) is entered into between The Regents
of the University of California (UC) and Supplier.

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

UC-Wide Fastenal MRO agreement extension from June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2025.

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective as of February

17. 2023
FASTENAL COMPANY THE REGENTS OF THE
DocuSigneduNIVERslTY OF CALIFORNIA

By: w )m,wu? Muwbws

Tem/ven Jeremy Meadows
Name:

Sr. Executive Vice President . . . .
Title: Executive Director, Strategic Sourcing
Date:

Page 1 of 1

Revised 5/16/17



		2023-02-13T15:26:22-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




